CLF7045T-331M Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number CLF7045T-331M-DG
Manufacturer TDK Corporation
Manufacturer Product Number CLF7045T-331M
Description FIXED IND 330UH 420MA 1.236 OHM
Detailed Description 330 µH Shielded Drum Core, Wirewound Inductor 4
20 mA 1.236Ohm Max Nonstandard

DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
June 2017
I N D U C T O R S
Wound Ferrite
CLF7045
Inductors for Power Circuits
CLF7045 Type
CLF Series
Caution
The products in this catalog will be or have been
stopped production
Discontinue Issue Date May 18, 2017
Last Purchase Order Date Mar. 29, 2019
Last Shipment Date Sep. 30, 2019
Please refer to our Web site about replacement information.
CLF7045T-331M TDK Corporation FIXED IND 330UH 420MA 1.236 OHM
(2/9)
20170612 / inductor_commercial_power_clf7045_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
REMINDERS FOR USING THESE PRODUCTS

APPLICATION
Thin-screen TVs, LCDs, AV equipment, STBs, LED lights, industrial equipment
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
Overview of CLF7045 type
CLF 7045 T - 1R5 N
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions
Packaging style
Inductance Inductance
tolerance(mm) (µH)
7045 7.2×6.9×4.5 T Taping 1R0     1.0 M ±20%
100   10 N ±30%
101 100
Type
Temperature range Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature
（°C）
Storage
temperature
（°C） (pieces/reel) （g）
CLF7045 –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.8
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Th
e p
ro
du
ct
s w
ill
 b
e o
r h
av
e b
ee
n
sto
pp
ed
 p
ro
du
ct
ion
CLF7045T-331M TDK Corporation FIXED IND 330UH 420MA 1.236 OHM
(4/9)
20170612 / inductor_commercial_power_clf7045_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
CLF7045 type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30s 250°C 5s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2

20170612 / inductor_commercial_power_clf7045_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
CLF7045 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Measuring frequency DC resistance Rated current Part No.
Idc1 Idc2
(µH) Tolerance (kHz) ( ) (A) (A)
1.0 ±30% 100 9.6m±30% 8.9 5.2 CLF7045T-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 100 11.0m±30% 7.3 4.9 CLF7045T-1R5N
2.2 ±30% 100 14.6m±30% 5.5 4.3 CLF7045T-2R2N
3.3 ±30% 100 16.4m±30% 5.0 4.1 CLF7045T-3R3N
4.7 ±30% 100 20m±30% 4.1 3.6 CLF7045T-4R7N
6.8 ±30% 100 27m±30% 3.3 3.0 CLF7045T-6R8N
10 ±20% 100 38m±20% 2.7 2.5 CLF7045T-100M
15 ±20% 100 51m±20% 2.3 2.1 CLF7045T-150M
22 ±20% 100 69m±20% 1.9 1.8 CLF7045T-220M
33 ±20% 100 0.11±20% 1.55 1.40 CLF7045T-330M
47 ±20% 100 0.15±20% 1.30 1.20 CLF7045T-470M
68 ±20% 100 0.21±20% 1.10 0.95 CLF7045T-680M
100 ±20% 100 0.33±20% 0.90 0.75 CLF7045T-101M
150 ±20% 100 0.48±20% 0.67 0.61 CLF7045T-151M
220 ±20% 100 0.66±20% 0.62 0.52 CLF7045T-221M
330 ±20% 100 1.03±20% 0.49 0.42 CLF7045T-331M
470 ±20% 100 1.42±20% 0.43 0.37 CLF7045T-471M
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4285A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Keysight Technologies